

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6406/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2003 in WPST No. 478/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

PRANAB KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and for intervention as co-petitioners and office report )

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

Ms.Raman Oberoi, Adv.

Mr.K.R.Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Jaideep Kar,Adv.

Miss Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr.K.R.Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted for filing the rejoinder affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master