

SECTION - XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4188 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.2
(Application for intervention as co-petitioner)

IN

Pranab Kumar & Ors.

... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

State of West Bengal & Ors..

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 24.8.2007.

There are 12 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-6 and 7-11 are represented by M/s. Avijit Bhattacharjee and Harbans Lal Bajaj, Advocates. Service of notice is complete on Respondent No.12 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance.

It is submitted that Mr. Harbans Lal, Counsel for the Respondent Nos.7 to 11 has filed application for intervention at SLP stage and same was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 23.11.2004, when the Court directed to list the application alongwith main matter. .

The matter along application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 16th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mrs. Rekha Palli, Advocate
Mr. Aviji Bhattacharjee, Advocate
Mr.Harbans Lal Bajaj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR