

**SECTION - XVI**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4188 OF 2007

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.2  
(Application for intervention as co-petitioner)

IN

Pranab Kumar & Ors. ... APPELLANTS  
-VERSUS -  
State of West Bengal & Ors.. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Shri Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the Respondent-State, is requested to produce all the relevant records as also copies of the judgments(s) that he would be relying upon after serving the same to the counsel for the appellants, within four weeks' time from today.**

**Call this appeal on 16th July, 2015.”**

It is submitted that in pursuance of the order quoted Shri Anip Sachthey, learned counsel for the Respondent-State has not filed all the relevant records and copies of the judgments so far.

The matter along application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 27th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR